
Location

Section A of Lot No. 609
  Lot Nos. 610 and 611,
  Section F of Lot No. 612
  in Demarcation District
  No. 85, Fanling,
  New Territories

Section B and the Remaining
  Portion of Lot No. 1477
  in Demarcation District
  No. 77, Ping Che, Fanling
  New Territories

(B) Investment property

Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 43
  54-56 Tsun Yip Street
  Kwun Tong, Kowloon

(C) Properties held for sale

Tseung Kwan O Town,
  Lot No. 62, Area 65A,
  Bauhinia Garden,
  11 Tong Chun Street,
  Tseung Kwan O, Sai Kung,
  New Territories

Properties held by the Group as at 31 March, 2001 are as follows:

Use

Workshop
  and storage

Workshop
  and storage

Industrial/
godown

Commercial
Carparking

Lease Term

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Group’s
interest

100%

100%

100%

100%

Approx. floor
area (Sq. metres)

2,599

1,796

19,723

2,214
4,113

(A) Properties Held As Property, Plant And Equipment
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