## Particulars Of Properties



Properties held by the Group as at 31 March, 2001 are as follows:

Location	Use	Approx. floor area (Sq. metres)	Lease Term	Group's interest
(A) Properties Held As Property, Plant And Equipment				
Section A of Lot No. 609 Lot Nos. 610 and 611, Section F of Lot No. 612 in Demarcation District No. 85, Fanling, New Territories	Workshop and storage	2,599	Medium	100%
Section B and the Remaining Portion of Lot No. 1477 in Demarcation District No. 77, Ping Che, Fanling New Territories	Workshop and storage	1,796	Medium	100%
(B) Investment property				
Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 43 54-56 Tsun Yip Street Kwun Tong, Kowloon	Industrial/ godown	19,723	Medium	100%
(C) Properties held for sale				
Tseung Kwan O Town, Lot No. 62, Area 65A, Bauhinia Garden, 11 Tong Chun Street, Tseung Kwan O, Sai Kung, New Territories	Commercial Carparking	2,214 4,113	Medium	100%